and the use of interest rate derivatives.

Fair value interest rate risk

Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the value of
a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in
market interest rates. This could impact on the cost of
borrowing or the return from an investment.

Council’s Liability Management Policy sets minimum and
maximum levels of fixed rate exposure for borrowings,
across various time windows.

Council’s Investment Policy provides for interest rate risk
on investments to be managed by Council as part of its
overall investment strategy.

Cash flow interest rate risk

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the cash flows
from a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes
in market interest rates. Borrowings and investments
issued at variable interest rates expose Council to cash
flow interest rate risk.

Taupō District Council manages its cash flow interest rate
risk on borrowings by using floating-to-fixed interest rate
swaps.

131ANNUAL REPORT 2018/19

158

Foreign Exchange Risk
Profit
$000

Other
equity
$000

Profit
$000

Other
equity
$000

Profit
$000

Other
equity
$000

Profit
$000

Other
equity
$000

Financial assets
Quoted share investments (7a) 551   -   (372) -   348   -   (315) -

Total sensitivity to foreign exchange risk 551   -   (372) -   348   -   (315) -

Financial assets
Quoted share investments (7b) (544) -   544   -   (454) -   454   -

Total sensitivity to equity price risk (544) -   544   -   (454) -   454   -

2019

-5% +5% -5% +5%

2018

157

Interest Rate Risk
Profit
$000

Other
equity
$000

Profit
$000

Other
equity
$000

Profit
$000

Other
equity
$000

Profit
$000

Other
equity
$000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (1) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Term deposits (2) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Community loans (3) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Local authority stock (4) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Bonds (4) -   -   -   -   -   14   -   (14)

Financial liabilities
Borrowings (5) -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Interest rate derivatives (6) (12,786) -   11,470   -   (11,642) -   10,430   -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (12,786) -   11,470   -   (11,642) 14   10,430   (14)

2019

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

2018

These interest rate swaps have the economic effect of
converting floating rate borrowings into fixed rates that
are generally lower than those available if Taupō District
Council borrowed at fixed rates directly.

Under the interest rate swaps, Taupō District Council
agrees with other parties to exchange, at specified
intervals, the difference between fixed contract rates and
floating-rate interest amounts calculated by reference to
the agreed notional principal amounts.

Disclosure of the value of Council’s interest rate swap
instruments is made in note 25.